Confirmed Case of COVID-19

March 19, 2020

Dear Hunterdon Central High School Staff, Students, Parents, and Community Members,

Hunterdon Central has received notification that an employee at the high school has tested positive for COVID-19. We have consulted with the Hunterdon County Department of Health, which confirmed the case.

The Department of Health will contact anyone who is at-risk residing in our region. Those at-risk individuals who reside outside of our region will receive notification from their appropriate Department of Health.

As recommended by the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention, please contact your health care provider if you are experiencing any of the following symptoms: fever, cough, or shortness of breath.

Sincerely,
Jeffrey Moore, Ed.D.
Superintendent of Schools